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J. David Knottnerus

President

Dept of Soc., CLB 006

 Oklahoma State University

Stillwater, OK 74078-4062

Phone: (405)744-6106        Fax: (405)744-5780

e-mail: jdk2307@okstate.edu
 

Obie Clayton, Jr.

Past-President & Chair, Budget Committee

Department of Sociology

Morehouse College

830 Westview Dr. SW.

Atlanta, GA 30314

Phone: (404)522-2657        Fax: (404)522-9346

e-mail: oclayton@morehouse.edu

Sahadeo Patram

Secretary-Treasurer

Morehouse College: Unit 140036

830 Westview Dr. SW.

Atlanta, GA 30314

Phone: (404)522-2657        Fax: (404)522-9643

e-mail: spatram@morehouse.edu

mailto:jdk2307@okstate.edu
mailto:oclayton@morehouse.edu
mailto:spatram@morehouse.edu


Jackie A. Eller

President-Elect & Chair, Program Committee

Middle Tennessee State University, Box 126

Murfreesboro, TN 37132

Phone: (615)898-2125        Fax: (615)898-2125

e-mail: jaeller@frank.mtsu.edu

Duane A. Gill

Vice-President

Department of Sociology, PO Box C

Mississippi State University

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: (601)325-2498        Fax: (601)325-7966

e:mail: duane.gill@ssrc.msstate.edu

Carl Bankston, III.

Dept of Soc., 220 Newcomb Hall

Tulane University

New Orleans, LA 70118

Phone: (504)862-3024        Fax: (504)865-5544

e-mail: cbankst@tulane.edu

DeAnn K.Gauthier

Editor, Sociological Spectrum 

 Dept. of Soc/Anthro, Box 40198

University of Louisiana @ Lafayette

Lafayette, LA 70504

Phone: (337)482-6043        Fax: (337)482-5374

e-mail: dkg9708@usl.edu

Anita Sharma

Chair, Committee on Minorities

Social Work Program

University of Louisiana @  Monroe

700 University Ave

Monroe, LA 71209-0334

Phone: (318)342-1409        Fax: (318)342-3239

e-mail: cjsharma@nlu.edu

mailto:jaeller@frank.mtsu.edu
mailto:dkg9708@usl.edu
mailto:jaellet@frank.mtsu.edu
mailto:fadeola@uno.edu


Kim Davies

Chair, Committee on Women

Department of Sociology

Augusta State University

2500 Walton Way

Augusta, GA 30904

Phone: (706)737-1735        Fax: (706)737-1773

e-mail: kdavies@aug.edu

Timothy B. Gongaware

Chair, Committee on Nominations

Department of Soc/Anthro

University of Wisconsin @ La Crosse

437E Carl Wimberly Hall

La Crosse, WI 54601

Phone: (608)785-6772       Fax: (608)785-8486

e-mail: gongawar.timo@uwlax.edu

Keith F. Durkin

Chair, Committee on the Profession

Dept. of Soc/Anthro., Ohio Nothern University

110 Hill Hall

ADA, OH 45810

Phone: (419)772-2143        Fax: (419)772-2746

e-mail: k-durkin@onu.edu

Catherine T. Harris

Chair, Committee on Membership

Department of Sociology, Box 7808

Wake Forest University

Winston-Salem, NC 27109

Phone: (336)758-5496     Fax: (336)758-1988

e-mail: harris@wfunet.wfu.edu

Kathy A. Smith

Motlow State Community College

PO Box 1444

Fayetteville, TN 37334

Phone: (931)433-0182        Fax: (931)433-2625

e-mail: ksmith@vallnet.com 

mailto:leggon@wfu.edu
mailto:k-durkin@onu.edu
mailto:ydonald@okstate.edu
mailto:gibsonh@hsu.edu


Ex-Officio Members

J. Kenneth Davidson, Sr.

Hotel Contract Negotiator

Schneider Hall, Soc/Anthro Dept.

University of Wisconsin @ Eau Claire

Eau Claire, WI 54702

Phone: (715)836-4178        Fax: (715)836-6015

e-mail: davidsj@uwec.edu

Thomas Durant, Jr.

Chair Local Arrangements Committee

Dept of Soc., 126 Stubb Hall

Louisiana State University

Baton Rouge, LA 70810

Phone: (225)578-1645        Fax: (225)578-5102

e-mail: socdua@lsu.edu

David D. Witt

Webmaster

School of Family & Consumer Science

University of Akron, PO Box 6103

Akron, OH 44325-6103

Phone: (330)972-6044        Fax: (xxx)xxx-xxxx

e-mail: david27@uakron.edu

Dennis Peck

Chair, Distinguished Book Award Committee

Dept of Soc., PO Box 870314

University of Alabama

Tuscaloosa, AL 35487-0314

mailto:davidsj@uwec.edu
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